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Resultado del Triage

M s Tenied Tiisae,

Interrogatorio

Livacio

Resullado de Escalss

Mo hay informacion pres masirar,

Resumen de irlerrogatorio, Expleracion Fisica yio Esiado Mentz

19-09-2020, 14.20 HRS.- PACIENTE FEMENIMA DE/1 ARIOS F EDADDLUE ACUDE A ESTE SERVICIO CON DOLOR EX L& MAND DERECHA

QRIGINAREA DE CALIFORMIA EUA, HIPERTENSION CONTROLADA CON LOSARTAK, ALEAGIAS, NIESA TOXICOMANIAS TRANSFUSINNES R EFIERE
REFIERE OUE HACE 3 DIAS 52 GOI PFEA | & MAND DERECHA AL CAER DE SU ALTURALD GUE LE DCACIOND DOl OR PATIENTE MEURGLOGIE AFMNETE
INTEGRA DOS30 DE LA MANG DERECHA AUMENTADA DE VOLUENDOLORDSA A LA PALEACION. CON MIVIMENTOELIMI| ADUS DE 1 G5 DEDOS.
CARDICPULMONAR SN COMPROMISU 141/80, 70X, 204 5E LE COMUNICA A LA PACIENTE QUE REQUIERE Ut HADIDGRAFIASPARE 555 VAL ORADA ¥
ESTE HOSPITAL NO CUENTACON RE.

VALCGRACION DE ORTOPEDIA

PAZIENTE FEMENING DE 71 ANOS DE EDAD JUE SEFIERE iMICID OE PADECIMIENTS ACTUAL EL DA SABADC PRESENTANDO DOLOR INTENSO,

LIMITACION FUSTIONAL INICIANDD CON DO OR IHTENSC MOTIVO POR EL CUA ACUOE A EETA UNIDAD PARA SLI WAL DRACICN V MANE 5O

AL E.xZF‘!. CRACION FISICA DIRIGIDA EXTREIDADES SUPERIORES ASIMETRICAS A EXPEMSA DE LA DERECHA LA CUAL SE QESERVA COM EDEMA,
LEATACION O LOS ARCOS DE MOVIMIENTO, PLLEOS DISTALES PRESENTES, LLENADD CAPLAR NF 3 SECUNDOS. EXTREMIDAD CONTRALATERAL
BN ALTERACIONES

Rx DORSCRALMAR Y DRLICUA DE MANG DERECHA BN i A Q1IE SE OBSERVA PERGIDA DE A CONTINUIGAD OEEA A NIVEL DEL CUERPD BEL 4TO
METACARPIAND NO DEZPLAZALD. PERDIODA DELA CONTINLADAL OSEA ANIVEL DE JER ME TACARIPIAMND A KIVEL TIE LA BASE O LN TRAZD BIMPLE
MO DEZFLAZADD, MOTIVE POREL GLUAL SE DECIDE MANE 10 COMSERVADCE

Mujer en edad fértil

Mujer en edad fanil Fecha da la dftima menstruacion Semana de gestacidn:

[ Z |

IRAS/EDAS

IRAS EDAS: Ndmero de Sobras:

. i g | £~

Diagnastice Principal [Afeceién Principal}

FRACTURL DE 3ER Y ATO METAGARFIAND

Resumen de Estudios Auxiliares

Mo hay Informasisn para mosta,

Plan de Manejo

FERLILA ANTEBRACUIPLAMAR EN REPOSS POR 4 SEMANAS

DICLOFENCAT 100 MG CADA 74 HRS POR 7 TIAR

- PARACETAMOL 500 MG CADW 8 HRE POR & DHAS

= FOMENT 25 FRIOS A TOLERANCIA CADA & HRS BOR 20 MW

- TRAMIT AR ¥ AGENDAR CITA A LA CONSULTA EXTERMA D8 DRTOPEDA EN 4 SEMNAS CON RAICERAFIAS DE COMTROI
- CITA ARERTA A URGENCIAS EN CASO BF DATOS DE ALARWA
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mmnliea FHELAN, JANET CLAIRE

Edad: Tia

E. Mujar
Folic de Gransdas
Paliza da Sequeo Populbar

Facha Macmiani: M0/06/ 1952
Sawn

BEFF bR R

Nota de Egreso y Resumen Clinico

Mlmmern de Expedianis
NHC.  3d4685
Bemdain: Urgenclas
Baccidn: Urgencias

=

sumano ge Cems 5

Fecha y Hora de Registro:. 130942023 17:03

Estado Firmade F acha de Finrads

190872023 17:43 Profesional

BAUTISTA GARDURND, CARLOS ALBERTOD

Procedimiegntos Médicos Reslizados

M hay nfTrAcnn nard mosirar

Prondstico

morvado o evolucicn

Diagnéstico Respiratario

CoOvIDiFrabatls COVID

Infivanza
| Ciras newmaniasing menza, no COVED)}
&) M

Priueba confirmatoria:
R iy M

Resuftads de ia prusbs

Vacunacion COVIE

AEl paciente se encuentra vacunado?

' & & e

Dosiz

Laboratorio

LEl Paciente presenta siguna de las sigulentes comorbilidades?y

Hoagunz
Molivo de Alta
Mapna
Destine de Alta
Dowriilis
Unidad de envio
Pegina 2 de 2

Profesional
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Action: hﬂhnusej : : '. - :}

HEARING ON ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE: T.R.0. (ELDER ABUSE) - SIGNED STEPHEN D. CUNNISON
CBIOA72002Z - 40:00 AM DEPT. 01 ' T '
PETITIONER ISIARE TEMPORARY CTOR (PUTBROF CTOR: MELODIE 2. SCQTTS

NOPROOF OF MAILING NOTICE OF OSC TO ELLEN WEINFLRTNER (ATTY FOR DCF) OR OILRERT GUTIERREZIATTY FOR CTEE)
RESPONSE TO PETITON:-FOR PROTECTIVE ORDERS FILED 82152

PETITIONER REQUESTS A PROTECTIVE ORDER TO RESTHAIN JANET PHELAN FROM AMALIE PHELAN

PETITIONER REQUESTS RESTRAINED PERSON STAY 100 YARDS FROM PROTECTED PERSONS: RESIDENCE, VEHICEESPLACE
OF CAREGIVERS :

PURSUANT TO 091 255 10(G)) DEFINITION OF ABUISE MEANS: PHYSICAL ABUSE, NEELECT INTHAIDATION,

CRUEL PURISHMENT, FIDUCIARY ABUSE, ARSNDUMENT, ISOLATION, OR OTHER TREATMENT WATH RESULTING.
: ALLEGES VISIIS BY DEF ALSES CTEE GREAT STHESS AND ME R

mmﬁ 5 BY DEFENDENT CAUSE SREA uhmmﬂmm, & CAUSED DR 7O

EXAMINGD BY . HATHAWAY ON 061302

PRINT MINUTE ORDER e -

FRINT MINUTE ORDER R Ty

PRINT MINUTE ORDER
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DATE OF ADMISSION: 06/11/2002 DATE OF DISCHARGE: 06/17/2002

PREIMARY DIAGKOSES:

.. Sick =inus sndeome,

Dizziness and vertioo exacerbated by 41.
Coronary artery diseacse.

Dementia.

Hypertension.

Major social issues,

Gy L s ek b e
R e

CONSULTATIONS OBTARIMNED:

1. FETER FKIM, M.D. . NEUROLOGY.

. IVON CAMPOD, M.D., CARDIOLOGY.

3. OSCAR MATTHEWS, M.D., CRARDICLOGY.

PROCETIRER -

On 0Ef15/02, the patient had placement of a VI pacemaker by Dr.
Matthews. Dr. Cross is the surgeon.

COMBELICRTIONS

Essentially none. The pacient following pacemaker inserticn had
approximately 5% pnsumcthorax which was torally asymptomatic,
monitorad =linically with serial chest x-rays and was stable.

HISTORY OF ADMISSION AND HOSPITAL COURSE:

The patient is an Bé-year-old Caucasian female who was admitted to
bEhe hospitzl with complaint of severe episcde of dizzinsas and
weakness without cephalgias and a worseniog mental status and mewmory
over the last 2 weeks prior to admission. Family members noticed the
eyes moving rapidly when lying down recently prior to the admissien.
The patient wae admitted with a presumprive diagnosis of vertigincus
episode with a possible vertebrobasilar TIA. doubtful of seizure,

The patient was admitted to the hozpital and monitersd serially. &
Weurclogy consultacion was cbtained. Carocid Doppler showed no
significant stenosis. Ehe was continued en her usual demensia
medications and Aricept and Zyprexa. Neurnlogy consultstion was
performed to concur chat it was likely vertigimous. While the
patient was being monitored followed this comsultation, the patient
developed some bradycardia. Beta-blockers were discontinued,
Cardiolegy consultaricn was also performed. On followup, the patient
s=emed te be stabilizing but on 06/14/02, [ found the patient.fecling
weak and I personally observed her having the episode where she was
Eound on the floor with a documented heart rate of 37 ané maintained
a scable blood pressure but quite pale and nobably confused. The F
Fatient was transferred to ICU. Cardiclogy reevaluation was made and & -
rhe patient was =zcheduled for placement of permanent pacemaker.

Permanent pacemaker was placed as nored ahove with good funcrioa. &
Conbinued._ . .

Rancho Springs Medical Center PT NAME: PHELAM, AMALIE
25500 Medical Center Drive FHYX : DAVID MITANER, [O.0.
Murrieta, Ch 92582 MEE: 115087
ACCTH ; 00552150

DISCHARGCE STUMMARY PAGE 1
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ATTACIHMENT 8
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
AND TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

The restrained person shall pot confact the care Eacilicy
where the protected person. is residing, noey. the protect person's
physicians, nor the Conservator of the protected person for che
purpose of haraseing. The restrained person may only contsce the
Conservator of the protected person and inguire s to the protecoed
person’'s health only.

Further, the restrained person shall nﬂ‘t.;%‘;—twﬂmng

i false reports against the
facilicy wherein the o t?:;ﬂﬂ 2on is residing or against the
protected person’s ﬁé‘)}ﬁ{ ian: “%fral Bureau: of Investigation,
Central Intelligent ﬁgmﬂ:‘i‘g the Department of Juatice, the local
Police Department where pratected parson resides, the Adalt
Protective Services located in the County where the pretected
person resides, the Ombudsman’s Program where the pProtécted parson

resides, the American Madical Association, and any and all
Licensing Agencies for care facilities.

DATE: . ﬂj"xf? 2080 _ a
\.;n:r :

OF THE SUBERIOR COUST
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il bedmamaﬂdgetmm:m‘l A.m&I‘E:wukE:. 13 _
7 not fmlmg ‘el Janet’ started ga hmng some of 2 'im S p:rsnnal o
8 the emergency room. Garcia becamne upset with Janiet and told Janet she: did not have the
g mthc-nty to take. Amahe to the haspital. Garcia said she would have te cali Scott.
16 - o et
11 . Janet th:n tmk. Amalw tw Rﬂﬂ{‘:ht‘:t bprm-:rs Emezgmcy Rmm s :
12+*r« iy A %
13 "’*ﬁﬂe m:ﬁmiung Asnalie into the I'tnspltdi Janet W anather Is.‘ﬁ .Of Amahe &medwath_f_l'.}._
and-am there were mme madmaﬂcns on Em» mund list:: tham Garma had c:wdcdﬂamet
4 'P'-'iﬁﬂﬁa.ﬂltr in tha dajr - 3 s
g Ianet spent the_ xll:lght at the: hﬂsmel on: the. ﬁm:.rung of L‘.HE IH}E Jﬁnet dmw: b&r.k t-::a
18 Amalig’s residence on 06-12-02° - When Janet acrived at the re:udan-::e, Gﬂrﬁm was
19 mming her personal possessions out of Amalie’s residence. Janet began lcohngwumi
20 an Gama s badrmm and saw crEd prescnphon bmbﬁ;mth Ama.ha s lﬂfunnatrtm GII tmezn
o
22 - Janet then asfccsima to: fuﬁnw hf'.:r to: Gamm s #’gdrgum tn Jnnkm fhc pmpu:mhﬂ’_tﬁe&
3 D:puty Forbes. and T foﬂowe:d ];mct o Garam 5 hedm-:rrg_ I;m:-t th&n sht&wc& me "Ifie
24 fPollowing: prwmpnm b&‘ﬂe& BN .
26 Zyprexa Tht ﬂtst ‘butﬁe was 1me¢tu ﬁlmil}t.. P":z:ixn, ﬁﬂe&'mﬂmﬂ-ﬂfz
27. : S for 36 pills and Quutameﬁ 22 pills’ 'Ihc_swond'buﬂle Wais 535{1
28 -+ issuedto Amalie Phelan. ﬁﬂad on ab-amz rnrzap.ﬂs anﬂ
zg o HEE :m}DIE..-_'I:Il}d 30 _chs ;
31 Atenolol- "i'hc ’Emttln wis 4551.1&:1 'I:u ﬁmahe Phe!nn, ﬂfed on GSvDSwF'E ‘f'{sr“_m 4
2 e oA '-]jlﬂﬁ...nd cuﬂtame:d 3!3;:1[!5 R e : 2%
33 f : : ;
34 While T was Iautmg at the. "srasmptmn boftles, I neard ﬂ‘e Lelephanr, rmgmg in- thc :
35 © ‘background. Janet answered the phone and sid, "F'm glad, you called. The cops s are here -
36 and P sure they'll want to talk to you Mnmdy " Janetthen pushed the lelephnne in
37-- ﬁrcmi of re and yelled, “Here! She's on the phm:' Hm*” '
38 s
39 1 tunk the telephone :md advised whcr I -was:<Scott’ u:»tmccimtel? rept:-:d, “What sreyou
40 - doing:there?” I-advised Scolt that Janet believed Garcia had not been giving Amaﬁu:ali_i_':_'
41 - of her. medications. Scott. pmmpll:,r yelled, “Sh: elways ‘pives her her medicine™ I = °
42  advised Scoit T had looked at a couple of Amalie’s old presmptmn bottles, wthh
43 appeared to be full. Scott: rﬂphed Y‘nu need 10 watch what you're saying Deputy. You ;'
44  have noidea \\-hat 5 gmng crn : o T
45 &
46

Al
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_ Scott proceeded o tell me lha't Doctor Mims.f:r would: doubl’n ﬁll ﬁmahe 5 pmﬂwnnﬂs,
‘because Janet was coming 10 ‘Amalie’s house and throwing Amalie’s medicine away. -

_When I aummpted to-ask Scoft 2 quemm ‘Scott would intertipt mé and ‘begin talking

" about how Janet ‘was crazy and. Janet shwid e locked up for being: mentally dwnnhed
“Seott then ﬂm:a.m.ﬁd Igivel her: Jauet 5 tuil name and date of l;mth, S0 Scott mu!d ﬁIe a

: rcstmmmgmﬂwagmﬂtlanﬂ &% e e o S

: I advised Scott the personal information I had recetved from Tanet was cunﬁde:mai md
“Scott would have to ask Janet for the Information: Scott then asked for my information

st she could tell the judge 1 refused to give Scatt the information she requested. . Lspellcd
iy last name f;u' Swtt and then told h:. my depmmmﬂal 1dcm:ﬁ=::a$mn mtnbcr wﬂ 3-1-

I then sttempted 10 ask Scut‘t f.::-r her. pEISﬂM] mﬁ:rrmaunn ami Scnﬂ ;tr:mmded: 1o speaﬂ;:r
Janet. 1 again artempted to get Scott’s persanal mfnrmnan and Scot yaﬂaﬂ 3!14: wanted

to speak to Janet.

1 hinded the 1elephene back to Iam:t and Janet walked out of the bedmcsm yelling. at
- Seolt. Janet walk&d nto a.-::r::ther room and I could not und“rsﬂmd what she i.ws Sﬂymg 1o

Scoth

Jangt came - baclc mt:} -the’ bedroom: and said. she dd nu& gwe Sr:.nu her pem:mal

information and. askad meif had. 1 advised Janet 1 did not give Scott Janet’'s pcrsona]
mnformation.

I asked Junet if Amahe told Tanet. that Garcia had ik br:-n gwmg ﬂmah!: hﬂr
medications. Janet:said Amalie did not tell Janet she had not been receiving mﬂzwfex&
and/or the Atenolol, Jarict said Amalie is not. usually awa:e*iaf the médlcaum she 15
talang, ﬁmﬂm _:,usLtakes the medications snms hmded mthuu]‘. qu:xtmn =1

I then asked Janet if she had cqrdm:md Dn-:tur}-ﬁtznerm find out if he Had tﬂken Amalie”
ff of any medications, Janet said she ¥was not abie to get the: mfi:.'rrmannn, tm:alme E:cutt
told Dnctnr Iwﬁrzmr Iuﬂt he was nm suppased to dtar:uss Amalie with Janet. -

I asked Janet tf dhe’ %mi ENY. prcmf ‘that Sr;um had been duemng Gan:m 0. mtﬁhﬂid
Asmalie's medications, Janet said she had done her own investigation into Scoft s history.

“and kmew that Scotf was telling her emplayees to withhold elderly peoples vital -
medications. 1 aggin asked Janet what proof she had to support ﬁse alleg,atmns_ Janet mld
mg that Amalie’s mdma.tmn bottles were entlugh p;u(}f 2 : -

1 told Jam':t 1 wuuld to write a 'repurt on th-.- mmdent and. advme ﬁ..du]t Pmmr:uve Smu:es
{APS)ofthe cutmnnanoes Deputy Forbes and I then left Amalie’s resxdcnm
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.__-ﬁn"_ﬁﬁ--;lﬁ-ﬂz 4t about 0800 hours, 1 spoke to Jasen Hoy with APS, Yason advised me

there bad been several reports of alleged elder abuse on Amalie’s bebalf, Hoy said he

<would add the information 1ix the other allegations unid forward it to t}raap?mpriaf&ﬂ?ﬂ :

Agent in Hemer. ; :
On 06-13-02, gt about 1432 hours, 1 was dispatched to a follow up call at 43991
Gatewood Way, Temeouls. Upon my arrival I contucted Janet Phelan. ;

Janet said she was riot satisfied that the report was going to be forwerded to APS and said
she wanted the report forwarded to the district attorney’s office for prosecution of Scott
for elder abuse:  Janet then said Scott has been directing Garcia 10 withhold ‘Amalie’s
medications, :

Junet also said Garcia stated she should not be blamed for what wa_s_ happening; because

she was only tollowing orders. T attempted to find out if Janet knew who Garcia had

been fullowing orders from, but Janet was extremely upset.  Janet kept gaying Amalic
was still in the hospital and 1o one was helping her : .

I asked Janet who had taken caje of Amalie prior 1o Garcia, Janer safif_!_-a-wmnan.b}rt_m:
name of Sheryl Moormar had taken care of Amalie prior to- Garcig. Janet added
Moormar was supposed to comtact danet’s Lawyer 1o help sacurs her tase against Scott.

Tanet said she was 1aking Seott to caurt on July 16™. 2002 have Scott’s authority as _

Comservator removed.

T.asked Janet if Moormar had been hired by Janet 1o care for Am&he Janet then became

upset again and began yelling how Moormar used to work tor Scott and Moormar wis
mentally ynstable: and lied about everything, I asked Janet why she had asked Moonmar
to help her if she knew Moormas Was going to lie. Janet said she thought Moormar
wouid be able to provide infsrmation sbout Scatt’s methods 25 conservator,

Prior to me leaving Amalic’s residence, Janet said she nkeadjt:_ﬁjﬁed to Distriet Attorney

Fox and he was going to ensure that Scors was prosecuted for what she had done to
Amalie. : ;

I advised Janzt 1 i‘-.mui{i take the additional nformarion pnwide:ii.by Janet and continuz 1o
fellow up the allepations of elder absgs, e :

BOing 1o change all of the locks in Amalie's house, so Soott could not gétin, I a:deEd
Janet :ﬂl?t-'if';sﬁ'ﬂt_t was the conservitor of Amalie’s house, Janet could be in violation of

the law far changing the locks without Scott's permission. Janet said she would nov

change the Ilj—ai_cr;_'gﬂ the house.

A R R




; &ﬂ&zlﬁsaﬁa__ e : ; e ae L e _;-':?'AGE .? b‘r—z? en
Whils T wu back mmum m t.'ne.» Suuthwr:s! Stauun, at abau.l 155’Jr huurs, I fm&d a e o

. second fﬂllwup mH ﬁwsm,g me to contact Janet, - Upon. my nmvﬂ] at the Sqm?rwest SR

- Station, T artempted to call Janet. When Janet answored &ncmsphum{aﬁmedﬁm et
was. Janet rbphe&.'“:{;giuﬂgwm' o talk to you s hn&!'uﬁg_uplh&— eley ope’Ithen -
wallmcimswgeaﬂt Zerkel's office ta advise him of whit haﬂhappmgd Sergamt Eeritei SE

- told me he was antﬁe lﬁephune w:ﬂ'-r }aneband aaked e m
i t:ﬂeplmm ke W : :
_ This case wﬂr be farwarded to. Southwﬁ{ .*IS'JI;aLun . I:westtgahan Btm:au for fu]}uw*up. .
- 10°  contact with Janet-Phelan, Melody Scmt, md Landa (ra.rcm t:; substam:tate or mfmmi ﬂ'i!: %
e ¢ .aﬂﬂm,tmm ufch:lnr abu.-;l:., i : : i
e Iz.‘;' g
13 TCASE smms bptn.f'CIE—Z
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EDMURD 5. BEagwn JE i . 9EPARTMENT CF 1usTICE
Attorney Ganeral P - ; STREET, SUITE 125
: i v PRI S BOX geazss
; i SACTAMEN K S4744.3550
. .
. ouplicc (B16) 4459555
Td:-:_"x],’f_i;; gy 324-5115
Facsorile: (9165 3121368
E-Mail: mark 2z o} C2 Eme
March 6, 2007
¢fo 4051 North F Streey +

San Bemardino, CA 92407-3409 : g

RE: Mclodic Scoft, eta i i E:
: laint for Criminal fnvestigation and Prosecution
+ a

Dear Ms. Phelan: : .
E L = ; Boulan as well as the
“Lhave 1eviewed the materal forwarded to Deputy Attomey {}Fﬂﬁa{ Tawnya

pockagevou armngedio send me by 'FedEX.-_reoﬁiwd on March 6, 2007. These documents numbered over

1,000 peges, many of which were duplicates. |

/. Thave conchuded that there is idsafficient vidence of the crimes you have alleged 1o justify opening
a criminal investipation # this time. This irx:lug the allegations of forgery and theft b)' year sistex, Fadith

¢ Phelan and perjury andthet by Melodie Scott and David Horspool. Charging and proving criminal mndm:tl .
st meet a barden gf evilentiary proof that iﬁgmatq than that required ina civil suit for damagss an
injunctive relief. e = ; ; :

As you are also aware, thestatute of limitafions for bringing a criminal prosecution for acls of fraud in
Californis is four years From thedate of discoviry. Discovery is defimed as “actusl n?un:ufmpcs
sufficient to make (you) suspicius of fraud thereby leading (you) to make inguiries which might have
revealed the fraud® People v. Zamorg (1976718 Cal.3d 538, 571-572; Peogle v. Crossman (1989) 210
C.A3d 476. Unforiunately, it sppears that the statute has run on many of the alleged offenses. For
example, even if your sister did Lmuﬁtedminﬂfmgqjandﬂnﬂ,lmmthaﬂhcamwifl 1999 and

: Wﬂﬂmﬂgmmﬂdmﬁidmﬂrmpiﬁumd:gmmlohawgmpmdmwmsamm later
than 2002, - :

¥ ou have alleged numerous other acts that you contend are also criminal, including a!t::pmd mwﬂer;
- conspiracy to commit mmdes, assault by an officer of the law, denial of aceess of ofln . m. to.
"-member of the publis, issuance of illegal gag orders, and denial of due process by & Superior Court judge.

—

1. Your Original report to the Temesnia Police Department was made Juoe 12, 2002; you provided Som

copies of the allepedly forged checks 18 December, 2002,
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Wxﬁﬁd Digpartnent of ]ust':cs_m\'tsﬂgnhm .
~»amincd the availshle medical md financial

; fc-rgp_cu'ingauimj_r.ﬁl mvestigalion. &
Aumrﬂﬁ Investigation 35 beot Bandled by local

shused fhtir discretion in evaluating and acting on
Iobsevene. Tewould seem, pertizas, thit
incloding the specific remedy of injjunctive rebiet,

Imm“}}mmﬁdﬁmﬂwmﬂhﬂ

; dthesemmﬂl 'w,mu:lmyan:aof . imi
e Do ot Pemwlhmmmdw;m
nmﬂlﬂl"s:st&lﬁﬂlﬂhﬂfum\dmgmmds

author
the gvailable evidence, the Attorney ©S
ynw}mslrmnﬁ?ismpmsuc 1

ﬁ:’lrﬂnmustmcmﬂyinﬁm

expestise. Howeve, quafified and>.
medical pro 1 < and X
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Alleged Co-Conspirator Presides Over
Case

by Janet 5 Phelan (janetcphelan {at] yahoo.com)

o R LT =
5 {3 8 @ ".'_-_'_.'-'”"

PnutLu-. now Immpu any semblance of law.

As a reporter, | am reluctant to report on issues where | am an affected party. Lhe idea of
the “objective” reporter, which we learn as a mantra in Journalism School, largel
dissuades us from reporting on events which impact us dircctly. However. as [ walch the
mainstream press twist facts and spin storics in order to protect and please those in power,
have come to see objcetivity as a lalse flag under which mainstrcam media does repeated
damage to the truth.

The story below certainly does involve me. The facts cited are sustained not only by my
personal testimony, but are butiressed by court records and other external documentation.
Given the seriousness of what is reported herein. given the potential for a similar
deprivation of rights to all whe set foot inside Riverside Superior Courthouse, | find
necessary o write this. my story.

On May 5. 2010. Judge Stephen Cunnison emerged from retirement lo preside over several
hearings concerning a case enumerated as RIP 080974, the Conservatorship ol Amalie
Phelan. Amalie. who is now deceased. was my mother. The case had been transferred from
Judge Gary Iranbarger to Cunnison on April 26. 2010, Tranbarger is the third judge to be
suddenly pulled of1 this case following my rescarch on property loans taken oul by judges
(irst reported in the San Bernardino County Sentinel on September 11, 2009,

On calendar was a lawsuil against [ormer Conservator/Trustee Melodic Scott. The lawsuit

named Judee Stephen Cunnison as acting in a capacity which could be considered as “co-

comspirator” with Melodie Scott. And on May 5th. Stephen Cunnison threw out the lawsuit
which named him a compromised judge.

Count VI, entitled “Fraud Upon the Court and Undue Influence.” alleged that Melodie
Scoll had exercised “undue influence”™ over several judges through the course of RIP
080974 and spectfically named actions by Stephen Cunnison as profoundly illegal. |
maintain that these actions by Stephen Cunnison resulted in Amalie Phelan™s death.

My mother first visited Attorney J. David Horspool in the fall of 2001. My sister. Judith
Phelan. had been residing with my widowed mother, and following the death of our father
in 1997 had been stealing from the family estate. al one time valued at approximately $1
million dollars. In an ellort to curtail the hemorrhaging of the estate by my sister and
reluctant to initiate criminal proceedings against her, my mother and | uppmus_‘lscd J. David
Horspool. sceking a bookkeeper to handle the funds of my mother, who was in her cighties.

In December of 2001 my mother and I met with Melodie Scott and Horspool. Scott
expressed consternation at my sistér's behavior, and stated she would "cat Judith off." Not
wishing 1o leave her elder davehter destitute (Judith, thoueh well-educated. 15




psychiatrically and physically disabled and does nol work). my mother expressed her wish
that Judith not be "cut off” but be granted adequate funds for her needs.

On December 2. 2001, my mother siened a document nominating Melodic Scolt as
conscrvator of her person and estate, In the Living Will set up by my parents in 1997 by
Attorney Mark Anderson of Escondido. a conservator was named in advance should this
prove necessary. An old family friend. James Henderson of Riverside. had been designated
as "stand-by" should conservatorship prove necessary. He was also named successor
trustee. In the meetings with Seott and Horspool we were at no time given input as to the
differcnce between a “conservator” and a fiduciary or even a bookkeeper.

In light of the actions embarked on by Horspool and Scott against the best interests of
Amalic and me, her signing the conservatorship nomination proved disastrous.

Almost immediately, Scott started funneling thousands of dollars a month 1o Judith. In a
moment of rare and uncharacteristic honesty. Judith referred to these payments as “hush
money.” Scott placed aides in my mother's home. ostensibly to care for Amalie, although
none were needed before. On several occasions she threatened to call the police on me
when T came to visit Amalie. Very shortly. Amalic requesied | [ind her an attomey (o
consult on this matter. as she was distressed by Scott's behavior,

And then Amalic went down. Alarmed at how she sounded during a routine phone call in
mid-June of 2002. T rushed to Temeceula to find her too ill 10 even walk unassisted. and
nearly delirious. 1 trundled her into my car and took her to the Emergency Room at Rancho
Sprines Hospital where she was evaluated and admitted. Shortly thereafter, she was taken
into surgery and a pacemaker was inserted. Two days later. | was served with a Temporary
Restraining Order. Melodie Scott had gone to court and sand that [ had “harmed™ my
mother by “unnecessarily” transporting her to the hospital.

On August 1, 2002, Stephen Cunnison was set-to preside over two hearings. Onc was a
hearing on the permanent conservatorship ol Amalie Phelan. as the conservatorship moved
from temporary to permancnt. This was set for 8:30 a.m. On the docket following this
hearing was a hearing on the above cited Restraining Order.

As far as | could see it, this Restraining Order hearing was going to be a slam-dunk. |
would tell the judge the truth—my mother was close to death and received life-saving
cardiac surgery as a result of the hospitalization, But Stephen Cunnison never called the
Restraining Order to hearing. He lefi the courtroom following the hearing on the permanent
conservatorship and the courtroom was then closed. I, along with a party whe accompanied
me to court that dayv. was told to leave the courtroom. Stephen Cunnison violated the
Constitutional Right 1o Due Process and signed my Restraining Order into permanence
without ever allowing me to face my accusers. The Minute Order for the hearing. signed by
Stephen Cunnison on August 1. is archived here

{ ) along with other relevant
documents perlaining to this case. Aptly, the minute order reveals no one as listed as being
m courl, revealing Cunnison did not call this to hearing. The subsequent document was
oroduced by my witness fo that morning’s events.




But Scofllaw Cunnison didn’t stop there. He was to preside over a second Restraining
Order hearing against me in October of 2002 and signed an order barring me from
contacting the police. the FBL The Ombudsman lor Nursing Care and nearly anvone else
who could have assisted Amalie Phelan. as [ could no longer protect her, being “legally™
resirained from my own mother, In that second hearing 1 asked Cunnison to recuse himself.
He refused to do so.

Amalic soon died under suspicious circumstances. | was not informed of her death until
weeks after she was buried. Possibly this was what Judith had referred to as the impetus for
the “hush money.”

| filed suit against Melodie Scott. alleging multiple serious crimes. Upon discovering that
Cunnison was again assigned to my case in May of 2010, 1 filed for his recusal. These
papers were entered into the court file on May 5. The Challenge for Cause eites his heinous
and illegal actions back m 2002,

In his denial of this reguest o have him recuscd. Cunnison determined that I should have
moved to have him kicked o1 the case back i 2002, Which 1 had done. Other judges took
over the case [rom 2003 on and 1 had no reason to suspeet that he would emerge o turther
assault the law and my rights.

But he did.

Incidentally. the California Code of Civil Procedure 1013 (a) mandates ten extra days for
notice to parties residing outside of the State of Califorma and twenty extra days lor those
residing outside of the ULS. | have repeatedly noticed the court that T am residing in Toronto
and that my mail is bundled from Ashland. Oregon and Fedexed to me in Toronto. Even if
the court only ignored the fact that I now reside in Canada and chose to attend to nny
COregon address. the ten extra days for serviee were not satistied by re-scheduling from
April 26th to May 5th.

I'he station at the court responsible for checking these details is the Probate Examiner.
Elizabeth Miller. | spoke with Miller recently and told her that the court was ignoring the
extended time for service, mandated by CCP 1013 (a) and ignoring my repeated filings to
this effect. “Just keep telling the court.” she exhorted.

It the Riverside Superior Court can’t do any better than appoint a “Red Queen Judge™ to
destroy my family, destroy my ability to proteet my mother from an obvious liar and
plunderer and destrov my God-given rights to appeal to law enforcement to proteet a
vilnerable elderly person. | have only one question left:

What should | tell the court”? What possible words are there to convey the damage done by
this Constitution-denying scofflaw who has now quashed my lawsuit against the woman
who. in concert with him, destroyed my family?

I fear we are livine in lawless times. distinguished only by the fact that so many Americans




have not vet realized this. As painful as it may be to realize that the promise of freedom, of
equal protection under the law. is a farce and an illusion. it is imperative we wake up belore
we lose everything. My mother. who had a PhD and worked decades as a City Health

Department supervisor. lost her life because of the illegal actions of an absolute stranger
who had total power to hurt her. | have left the country of my birth to avoid a similar attack
IT we have no protection from the justice system. then who do we tum to?




EXHIBIT 14



SECURFTY ADMINISTRATION

Name of Disabled PEI'M
-. _gnEﬁﬁgHELw.

“Tha information Tequaset on thie i i
oo your clathn.  While camplation of chs
clain and conld renult in tHe inss of benesin mM
REANEY -ouly With s=grect 1o Sacial Seewsity s

We may als: nss the Infaohation you goe
Eoverment aganciss. Many 3gencies oo e s
: mﬁﬁma{x-wm TOT Apree o SE
;Wmmamﬁm“

ihis, rontact Soelal

oy the Socal Security Admimisration to anstner wﬂh BE Fire
ﬂm m& I infermation Sstween Social Security and ancther agtnq;
,Iipt&ig N TUL TRC0RIe with those of ciber Federal, Sutn;, ar lozal

£ Partnership
I. Giva vour mnl:tl:rl]" ﬁlfﬂﬂmﬁ inconle since the

since the timfihuwn in item kL

ribe (hriefly) what you did in the basiness in
.ruﬂ: illness or injury.

i

=:s=n’—.___.__ﬁ' ——
htmm work activities and &Y uhangss in gose business because of your Iihm ot injury. Explam mch ;
of anem, towrer wolume, fewer

AcTes umﬁt_wllwaunu or uther. If e ﬂxl;'ﬂ holp, write “extrs hel
#ﬂh wihen Yoo get to :tsm 5. 3 :!'“"1 : " -




EXHIBIT 15



Crganization of
American States

Inter-American
Commission on
Human Rights

September 15, 2017

RE: Janet Phelan
Request for Precautionary Measures no. MC-553-16
México

Dear Madam:

On behalf of the Inter-American Commission on Human Rights, | wish to acknowledge receipt of
your request for precautionary measures in favor of Janet Phelan in México.

| also wish to inform you that after examining the information presented and the current status
of the situation, the IACHR has determined that your request for precautionary measures does not meet
the requirements set forth in Article 25 of the Commission’s Rules of Procedure, which establishes:

Article 25. Precautionary Measures

1. In accordance with Articles 106 of the Charter of the Organization of American States, 41.b of the
American Convention on Human Rights, 18.b of the Statute of the Commission and X of the
American Convention on Forced Disappearance of Persons, the Commission may, on its own initiative
or at the request of a party, request that a State adopt precautionary measures. Such measures,
whether related to & petition or not, shall concern serious and urgent situations presenting 2 risk of
irreparable harm to persons or to the subject matter of a pending petition or case before the argans
of the inter-American system.

M s,
Janet Phelan

janet_c_phelan@yahoo.com

0A/15/2017-tk-5007004
1889 F Street NW., Washington, DuC. 20006, Unitsd 5tates

www.cidh,org



IACHR inter-American Commission on Human Rights

For the purpose of taking the decision referred to in paragraph 1, the Commission shall consider that:

a. “serious situation® refers to a grave impact that an action or omission can have on a protected
right or on the eventual effect of a pending decision in a case or petition before the organs of the
inter-American system,

b. ‘“urgent situation” refers to risk or threat that is imminent and can materialize, thus requiring
immediate preventive or protective action; and

. “irreparable harm” refers to injury to rights which, due to their nature, would not be susceptible
to reparation, restoration or adequate compensation.

Precautionary measures may protect persons or groups of persons, as long as the beneficiary or
beneficiaries may be determined or determinable through their geographic location or membership
in or association with a group, people, community or organization.

Reguests for precautionary measures addressed (o the Commission shall contain, inter alia:

a. identifying information for the persons proposed as beneficiaries or information that allows
them to be determined;

b. a detailed and chronological description of the facts that motivate the reguest and any other
available information; and

¢. the description of the measures of protection requested,

Prior to the adoption of precautionary measures, the Commission shall request relevant information
to the State concerned, except where the immediacy of the threatened harm admits of no delay. In
that circumstance, the Commission shall review that decision as soon as possible, or at the latest
during its next period of sessions, taking into account the information received from the parties.

In considering the request the Commission shall take into account its context and the following

elements:

3. whether the situation has been brought to the attention of the pertinent authorities or the
reasons why it would not have been possible to do 50;

b. the individual identification of the potential beneficiaries of the precautionary measures or the
determination of the group to which they belong or are associated with; and

c. the consent of the potential beneficiaries when the request is presented by a third party unless
the absence of consent is justified.

The decisions granting, extending, modifying or lifting precautionary measures shall be adopted

through reasoned resolutions that include, among others, the following elements:

a. adescription of the alleged situation and of the beneficiaries;

b. the information presented by the State, if available;

¢. the considerations by the Commission concerning the requirements of seriousness, urgency, and
irreparability;

d. ifapplicable, the time period for which the measures will be in effect; and

g, the votes of the members of the Commission,

The granting of such measures and their adoption by the State shall not constitute 2 prejudgment on
the violation of any right protected by the American Convention on Human Rights or other applicable
instruments.

The Commission shall evaluate perlodically, at its own initiative or at the request of either party,
whether to maintain, modify or lift the precautionary measures in force. At any time, the State may
file a duly grounded petition that the Commission lift the precautionary measures in force. Prior to
taking # decision on such a request, the Commission shall request cbservations from the



LACHR inter-American Commission on Human Aights

beneficiaries. The presentation of such a request shall not suspend the precautionary measures in
force.

10. The Commission shall take appropriate follow-up measures, such as requesting relevant information
from the interested parties on any matter related to the granting, observance and maintenance of
precautionary measures. These measures may include, as appropriate, timetables for
implementation, hearings, working meetings, and visits for follow-up and review,

11. In addition to the terms of subparagraph 9 above, the Commission may lift or review a precautionary
measure when the beneficiaries or their representatives, without justification, fail to provide a
satisfactory reply to the Commission on the requirements presented by the State for their
implementation.

17. The Commission may present a request for provisional measures to the Inter-American Court in
accordance with the conditions established in Article 76 of these Rules. Any precautionary measures
issued with respect to the matter shall remain in effect until the Court notifies the parties of its
resolution of the request.

13. In the case of a decision of the Inter-American Court dismissing an application for provisional
measures, the Commission shall not consider a new request for precautionary measures unless there
are new facts that justify it. In any case, the Commission may consider the use of other mechanisms
to monitor the situation.

If you would like to receive information on the petition and case system, you can consult the
web page of the Inter-American Commission on Human Rights at
http://www.0as.org/en/iachr/mandate/petitions.asp or request a hard copy of the form
(cidhdenuncias{@oas.org, or 1889 F Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20006, USA),

Sincerely,
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Formal request to the OPCW

Janet Phelan
Fronjanet_c_phelan@yahoo.com
To:opb@opcw.org, Janet Phelan

Bee:Michael Edwards Victim vaccinepolice@protonmail.com,brianeharriss@protonmail.com,Janet C.
Phelanand 7 more..,

To the OPCW,

My name is Janet Phelan and | am a journalist with over thirty years in the saddle. |
am also the author of a recent and acclaimed book on the pandemic, "At the
Breaking Point of History." | am writing you to officially ask for your assistance due
to repeated and increasingly life-threatening chemical attacks which have been
launched against me by state authorities.

| am currently in Latin America, having fled the US--my country of origin--due to the
initiation of these attacks by US authorities. It appears that my country of origin has
contacted the national authorities here and these assaulis are now taking place in
Latin America, as well.

The attacks are utilizing several delivery systems. | have experienced gas attacks,
the deployment of impostor pharmaceuticals, drone attacks by micro-drones armed
with chemical weapons, as well as calculated food and fluid contamination. | have
samples to back up my allegations.

It is my understanding that no country in Latin America professes to maintain any
chemical weapons. It is therefore most probable that these weapons are imported



from the US. which has admitted to the OPCW that it has not destroyed its
stockpiles.

| am preparing a press release to go out shortly concerning these attacks, which
are sickening and also crippling me. | am requesting a thorough and timely
response from the Chemical Weapons Convention, and am specifically asking that
you send a team of investigators to detail this atrocious situation as well as to
secure my future viability.

Janet Phelan
EXILE, pub. 2014

At the Breaking Point of History, pub. 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE | OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL

September 28, 2022

Janet Phelan
Janet.phelap@protonmall.com

Bear Ms. Phelam:

Thank you for your correspondence received on September 22, 2022. The U.S. Department of Justice (DO,
Office of the Inspector General, investigates allegations of misconduct by employees and contractors of DOJ,
as well as waste, fraud and abuse affecting DO) programs and operations, After reviewing your compiaint,
we have determined that the matters that you raised are more appropriate for review by another office
within the DO|. Therefare, we have forwarded your correspondence to:

L. 5. Department of Justice
Civil Rights Division
Assistant Attorney General
Washington, DC 20530

Please direct any further correspondence regarding this matter to that office.

Of course, if you have information that involves other allegations or issues regarding DO employees,
contractors, programs or operations, please feel free to submit that information to us.

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to review your concerns.

Sincerely,

Office of the Inspector General
Investigations Division

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20530-0001
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3985 Gordon Highway
Harlem, GA 30814

To William Burns, Director of the Central Intelligence Agency,

{ am herewith demanding that the CiA stop all covert operations relating to me at home
and abroad, including any and all surveillance detsils and alf involvement or use of
any chemical weapons. This includes but is not fimited to all future attacks on my
person and property,

in particular | am demanding an end to a3l 4th and 14th Amendment Invasions of my
person and property including but net limited to gassing and drone operations. In
addition, the CIA and its contractors are requested to Inform thelr assets abroad and at
home to respect my aforesaid 4th, 5th and 14th Amendment Rights and cease and desist
in any and all operations against me of any kind or nature. This would include negating
any orders or suggestions given to state actors and assets In Latin America as well as
ceasing the distribution of chemicals used in the attacks. In addition, the A and its
contractors are requested to inform their assets abroad and at home to cease and desist
in these operations against me.

In addition, the CIA and its assets are to cease and desist in contacting others about me
and using both positive and negative incentives to coerce others into violating the iaw in
order to attack me and my work. This includes disrupting financial activities as well and
disrupting any medical care | may seek. The above caveat concerning the relationship
between the ClA and other state actors, specifically in Latin Americs, also applies here.

Signed this 5th day of December, 2023

}/ﬂw C- Pesn,

Janet C. Phelan



